
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SAC 3/2/2014

137

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Kevlar Shetland Sheepdog Linda Overbaugh NQ 40.02 3.423

16036 Gracie All American Lisa Bunch NQ 75.08 1.825



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

SAC 3/2/2014

134

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Tonks Papillon Sandra Haber100 62.07 2.159

8027 Speedy Chihuahua Mary Grace Von Calio NQ 72.6 1.846



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SAC 3/2/2014

134

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12041 Vixen Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Hoover100 42.8 3.131

12031 Luca Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel88 79.32 1.689

12030 Rosie All American Eileen Keegan NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SAC 3/2/2014

137

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Whisper Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Hoover100 48.27 2.838

16027 Gusto Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SAC 3/2/2014

139

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20059 Chaos Border Collie Teresa Powers100 41.42 3.356

20051 Misty Whippet Dale Healy NQ 51.75 2.686



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

SAC 3/2/2014

139

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Mya Vizsla Urszula Janicki NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

SAC 3/2/2014

167

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 The Dude Miniature Pinscher Anna Schrom Jr100 51.99 3.212

8018 Adam Papillon Marcia Barss100 62.31 2.680

8024 Baxter Papillon Barbara Franchino NQ NT

8019 Ticket Pomeranian Cheryl Truskowski NQ 61.41 2.719

8025 Benny Papillon Barbara Franchino NQ 74.61 2.238

8021 Zsa Zsa Japanese Chin Judith Johnson NQ 86.66 1.927

8020 Ripple Scottish Terrier Bill Murphy NQ 99.99 1.670



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

SAC 3/2/2014

167

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Mia Miniature Poodle Susan Dodge95 50.77 3.289

12040 Aimee Italian Greyhound Mary Grace Von Calio NQ 79.71 2.095

12039 Chrissy Italian Greyhound Mary Grace Von Calio NQ 90.38 1.848



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

SAC 3/2/2014

170

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 50.81 3.346

16023 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 79.4 2.141



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

SAC 3/2/2014

172

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Finn Australian Shepherd Renee St Jacques100 47.34 3.633

20045 Reno Brittany Mary Walker   90 64.42 2.67

20049 Quick Border Collie Judy Zelenewych NQ 52.61 3.269

20043 Murk Bearded Collie Nancy Reich NQ 55.51 3.099

20048 Coriander Labrador Retriever Bob Mason NQ 58.87 2.922

20044 Pic Bearded Collie Nancy Reich NQ 62.21 2.765

20050 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 69.74 2.466

20046 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 71.46 2.407

20057 Brooke Golden Retriever Joan Healey NQ 83.33 2.064



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SAC 3/2/2014

172

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Micah Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ NT

24018 Chess Border Collie Judy Curran NQ 42.67 4.031

24017 Kensi Vizsla Mary Murray NQ 84.12 2.045



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

SAC 3/2/2014

175

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Tory Papillon Marcia Barss100 55.76 3.138

8003 Dexter Pembroke Welsh Corgi Elisabeth Ayres NQ 69.46 2.519

8002 Glinda Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson NQ 70.43 2.485



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

SAC 3/2/2014

175

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith NQ 68.24 2.564



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SAC 3/2/2014

181

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 50.88 3.557



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

SAC 3/2/2014

187

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Blaze Australian Shepherd Heidi Fischer NQ 47.32 3.952

20002 Rune Bearded Collie Nancy Reich NQ 51.43 3.636

20004 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Grogan NQ 57.24 3.267

20007 Sassie Australian Shepherd Michelle Morgan NQ 60.9 3.071

20001 Lucy Labrador Retriever Christine Danker NQ 61.11 3.060

20006 Una Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 63.57 2.942

20005 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 67.95 2.752



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

SAC 3/2/2014

175

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Belle Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sandy Madaio100 52.21 3.352

8004 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 58.58 2.987

8005 Gryffin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Pietricola NQ 49.23 3.555



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

SAC 3/2/2014

175

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12037 Pee Wee Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 47.21 3.707

12009 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 47.53 3.682

12018 Stormy Shetland Sheepdog Greg Lang100 50.55 3.462

12013 Mayzie Cocker Spaniel Tom O'Brien100 51.74 3.382

12007 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting100 52.75 3.318

12023 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen100 58.86 2.973

12015 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore NQ NT

12036 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 35.46 4.935

12008 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 48.15 3.634

12021 Dazzle Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ 52.59 3.328

12035 Cheerio Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 57.65 3.036

12020 Jack Shetland Sheepdog Diane Fuller NQ 57.65 3.036

12006 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 57.8 3.028

12012 Xenia Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel NQ 64.34 2.72

12004 Krissy Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson NQ 71.99 2.431

12038 Luigi Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 72.68 2.408



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SAC 3/2/2014

181

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 44.95 4.027

16014 Tat Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 45.65 3.965

16006 Silly All American Kathleen Povey100 47.54 3.807

16011 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 48.06 3.766

16004 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

100 56.63 3.196

16013 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 60.55 2.989

16012 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault100 68.26 2.652

16015 Hopper Australian Cattle Dog Jill Nestor NQ 55.16 3.281

16034 Elle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Hoover NQ 56.04 3.23

16010 Tanner Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel NQ 64.59 2.802

16003 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 64.7 2.798

16007 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin NQ 65.51 2.763



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

SAC 3/2/2014

187

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 38.94 4.802

20034 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 39.6 4.722

20013 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 39.91 4.686

20039 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 41.09 4.551

20032 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 41.22 4.537

20014 Freddie Border Collie Juliet Weissberg100 43.01 4.348

20031 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows100 45.99 4.066

20016 Bella Labrador Retriever Jennifer Antal100 50.28 3.719

20011 Sunshine Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows100 51.27 3.647

20018 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler100 52.54 3.559

20017 Saucony Australian Shepherd Robin Magee100 52.79 3.542

20010 Jaxon Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ NT

20033 Summit Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte NQ 37.11 5.039

20022 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ 41 4.561

20026 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry NQ 42.21 4.430

20015 Parker Australian Shepherd Manny Yvars NQ 43.42 4.307

20035 Breezey All American Jill Nestor NQ 45.94 4.071

20024 Blade Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ 48 3.896

20028 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ 48.87 3.826

20038 Lulu Border Collie Juliet Weissberg NQ 51.31 3.645

20036 Teller Golden Retriever Erica Ferland NQ 51.98 3.598

20029 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 53.05 3.525

20009 Sprint Australian Shepherd Robin Magee NQ 55.81 3.351

20019 Journey Brittany Andrea Lee NQ 59.74 3.130



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

SAC 3/2/2014

187

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Carlie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 65.37 2.861

20021 Kylan Standard Schnauzer Marcia Dawson NQ 71.3 2.623



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SAC 3/2/2014

187

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 44.56 4.197

24009 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 44.68 4.185

24022 Harlow Doberman Pinscher Joyce Orcutt100 51.21 3.652

24016 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 52.82 3.540

24010 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini100 53.32 3.507

24005 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich100 53.48 3.497

24004 Brier Vizsla Mary Murray100 56.25 3.324

24001 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 44.11 4.239

24015 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 46.21 4.047

24006 Fidget Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ 46.48 4.023

24012 Kipling Golden Retriever Erica Ferland NQ 47.92 3.902

24014 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 57.52 3.251

24002 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 59.43 3.147

24003 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 60.83 3.074



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

SAC 3/2/2014

187

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ 39.57 4.726



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

SAC 3/2/2014

137

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12042 Folly Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Hoover NQ 56.47 2.426



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

SAC 3/2/2014

139

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Finley Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

95 53.51 2.598



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

84

SAC 3/2/2014

167

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Shadow Papillon Mary Grace Von Calio NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

SAC 3/2/2014

170

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12032 Dart All American Kristin Van Derpool NQ 75.59 2.249



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

SAC 3/2/2014

172

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Willis All American Sally Rojek100 50.27 3.422

16031 Amaia Australian Shepherd Keith St. John95 58.91 2.92

16032 Cajun Golden Retriever Jennifer Wiesen95 62.32 2.76



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

SAC 3/2/2014

187

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ 75.97 2.461



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

SAC 3/2/2014

175

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Zoe Pembroke Welsh Corgi Elisabeth Ayres NQ 70.36 2.487



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

SAC 3/2/2014

175

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Ziggy Pomeranian Cheryl Truskowski100 46.26 3.783

8009 Tinker Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 56.87 3.077

8017 Kona Shetland Sheepdog Jayne  Lang100 57.22 3.058

8010 Dolly Shetland Sheepdog Harold  Witting100 58.88 2.972

8011 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter NQ 42.44 4.123

8008 Sunny Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 50.46 3.468

8013 Dylan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Teplesky NQ 57.44 3.047



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

SAC 3/2/2014

181

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Auggie Cocker Spaniel Doris  O'brien100 49.01 3.693

12025 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 71.03 2.548

12027 Chris Shetland Sheepdog Jayne Lang NQ 59.19 3.058

12024 Tanya English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 74.9 2.417



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

SAC 3/2/2014

187

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 45.64 4.097

16020 Penny Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 45.7 4.092

16018 Orso Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 46 4.065

16021 Beulah Collie Joany White100 69.04 2.709

16019 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

16035 Ginger Golden Retriever Joan Healey NQ 62 3.016



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

SAC 3/2/2014

187

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Spencer English Setter Faith Grogan NQ 65.14 2.871

20042 Flicka Pointer Nancy Oglesby NQ 65.61 2.850



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

SAC 3/2/2014

111

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Kevlar Shetland Sheepdog Linda Overbaugh NQ 28.13 3.946

16036 Gracie All American Lisa Bunch NQ 33.54 3.309



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

SAC 3/2/2014

109

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Tonks Papillon Sandra Haber95 45.94 2.373

8028 Cowboy Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ NT

8027 Speedy Chihuahua Mary Grace Von Calio NQ 69.29 1.573



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

SAC 3/2/2014

109

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12041 Vixen Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Hoover100 26.06 4.183

12030 Rosie All American Eileen Keegan NQ NT

12040 Aimee Italian Greyhound Mary Grace Von Calio NQ NT

12031 Luca Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel NQ 56.16 1.941



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

SAC 3/2/2014

111

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen90 27.9 3.978

16027 Gusto Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

SAC 3/2/2014

112

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Finn Australian Shepherd Renee St Jacques100 24.11 4.645

20059 Chaos Border Collie Teresa Powers NQ NT

20051 Misty Whippet Dale Healy NQ 24.77 4.522

20044 Pic Bearded Collie Nancy Reich NQ 31.78 3.524



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

SAC 3/2/2014

112

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Micah Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne100 36.52 3.067



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

SAC 3/2/2014

125

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Ticket Pomeranian Cheryl Truskowski95 41.94 2.980

8020 Ripple Scottish Terrier Bill Murphy NQ NT

8003 Dexter Pembroke Welsh Corgi Elisabeth Ayres NQ 35.74 3.497

8021 Zsa Zsa Japanese Chin Judith Johnson NQ 54.24 2.305



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

SAC 3/2/2014

125

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Mia Miniature Poodle Susan Dodge100 25.96 4.815

12002 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith95 42.58 2.936



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

SAC 3/2/2014

129

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Whisper Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Hoover100 35.01 3.685

16023 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16022 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 51.4 2.51

16033 Brie Border Collie Vanessa Manzi NQ 66.69 1.934



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

SAC 3/2/2014

132

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Coriander Labrador Retriever Bob Mason100 37.06 3.562

20049 Quick Border Collie Judy Zelenewych95 25.95 5.087

20050 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli95 36.15 3.651

20046 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli95 37.17 3.551

20047 Fox Australian Shepherd Siobhan Collins NQ NT

20005 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 35.96 3.671

20057 Brooke Golden Retriever Joan Healey NQ 37.46 3.524

20045 Reno Brittany Mary Walker    NQ 52.06 2.536



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

SAC 3/2/2014

132

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Melissa Borzoi Chris Danker85 45.8 2.882

24018 Chess Border Collie Judy Curran NQ 23.46 5.627

24017 Kensi Vizsla Mary Murray NQ 46.92 2.813

24020 Mya Vizsla Urszula Janicki NQ 47.87 2.757



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SAC 3/2/2014

141

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Glinda Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson100 40.77 3.458

8026 The Dude Miniature Pinscher Anna Schrom Jr NQ 46.57 3.028

8018 Adam Papillon Marcia Barss NQ 53.39 2.641



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

SAC 3/2/2014

146

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 27.47 5.315



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SAC 3/2/2014

152

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Lulu Border Collie Juliet Weissberg100 29.3 5.188

20024 Blade Border Collie Catharine Keenan100 29.84 5.094

20007 Sassie Australian Shepherd Michelle Morgan100 31.13 4.883

20016 Bella Labrador Retriever Jennifer Antal100 31.25 4.864

20001 Lucy Labrador Retriever Christine Danker NQ 30.86 4.925

20043 Murk Bearded Collie Nancy Reich NQ 37.63 4.039

20006 Una Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 43.53 3.492



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SAC 3/2/2014

141

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Belle Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sandy Madaio100 31.93 4.416

8004 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 39.79 3.544

8005 Gryffin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Pietricola NQ 31.56 4.468

8001 Tory Papillon Marcia Barss NQ 35.44 3.979



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SAC 3/2/2014

141

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Stormy Shetland Sheepdog Greg Lang100 30.13 4.68

12037 Pee Wee Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 32.57 4.329

12020 Jack Shetland Sheepdog Diane Fuller100 32.79 4.300

12038 Luigi Poodle Lois Fricke100 37.9 3.720

12023 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen100 39.6 3.561

12035 Cheerio Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 43.82 3.218

12010 Maverick Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ 28.55 4.939

12022 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting NQ 28.87 4.884

12008 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 29.26 4.819

12021 Dazzle Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ 30.82 4.575

12005 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting NQ 31.13 4.529

12006 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 33.03 4.269

12013 Mayzie Cocker Spaniel Tom O'Brien NQ 33.46 4.214

12036 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 33.7 4.184

12012 Xenia Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel NQ 34.85 4.046

12014 Casey Cocker Spaniel Cathy Reardon NQ 35.36 3.988

12007 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting NQ 36.32 3.882

12009 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ 38.45 3.667

12015 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore NQ 46.21 3.051

12004 Krissy Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson NQ 51.21 2.753



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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SAC 3/2/2014

146

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 25.58 5.708

16008 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 25.88 5.641

16014 Tat Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 28.47 5.128

16006 Silly All American Kathleen Povey100 30.2 4.834

16034 Elle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Hoover100 34.37 4.248

16010 Tanner Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel100 35.92 4.065

16012 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault100 36.55 3.995

16015 Hopper Australian Cattle Dog Jill Nestor NQ 26.46 5.518

16013 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 35.44 4.12

16011 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 36.93 3.953

16004 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 46.67 3.128

16007 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin NQ 58.48 2.497



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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SAC 3/2/2014

152

Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 25.48 5.965

20039 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 25.72 5.91

20015 Parker Australian Shepherd Manny Yvars100 25.95 5.857

20034 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 26.12 5.819

20012 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 26.69 5.695

20031 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows100 27.48 5.531

20022 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower100 27.53 5.521

20008 Blaze Australian Shepherd Heidi Fischer100 27.7 5.487

20014 Freddie Border Collie Juliet Weissberg100 28.66 5.304

20035 Breezey All American Jill Nestor100 31.33 4.852

20019 Journey Brittany Andrea Lee100 35.03 4.339

20018 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler100 37.56 4.047

20017 Saucony Australian Shepherd Robin Magee100 37.63 4.039

20010 Jaxon Brittany Sharon Buehler100 39.97 3.803

20033 Summit Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte NQ 26.36 5.766

20026 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry NQ 26.44 5.749

20013 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte NQ 28.8 5.278

20036 Teller Golden Retriever Erica Ferland NQ 29.78 5.104

20037 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 30.32 5.013

20032 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 30.35 5.008

20002 Rune Bearded Collie Nancy Reich NQ 34.26 4.437

20011 Sunshine Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 34.74 4.375

20009 Sprint Australian Shepherd Robin Magee NQ 35.31 4.305

20028 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ 36.8 4.130

20004 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Grogan NQ 41.62 3.652



Masters
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20Jump Height  -
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SAC 3/2/2014
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Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Kylan Standard Schnauzer Marcia Dawson NQ 43.6 3.486

20020 Carlie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 45.72 3.325
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Southern Adirondack Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 26.56 5.723

24009 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 27.45 5.537

24001 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 28 5.429

24002 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 29.81 5.099

24012 Kipling Golden Retriever Erica Ferland100 30.3 5.017

24022 Harlow Doberman Pinscher Joyce Orcutt100 33.03 4.602

24010 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini100 33.2 4.578

24004 Brier Vizsla Mary Murray100 36.86 4.124

24016 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 37.09 4.098

24013 De Kon Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ NT

24006 Fidget Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ NT

24003 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 33.2 4.578

24005 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 34.65 4.387

24015 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 39.11 3.886

24014 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 44.53 3.413
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26001 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ 36.09 4.212



Preferred Novice
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Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12032 Dart All American Kristin Van Derpool95 43.03 2.58

12034 Jinn All American Kristin Van Derpool NQ 38 2.921

12042 Folly Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Hoover NQ 50.34 2.205
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YPS

16024 Geoffrey English Springer Spaniel Tom Fish95 26.22 4.272

16031 Amaia Australian Shepherd Keith St. John NQ 32.75 3.42
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Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Harry English Setter Carol Ostrowski100 35.14 3.187

20053 Finley Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 54 2.074
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Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:
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4004 Shadow Papillon Mary Grace Von Calio NQ NT
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8029 Zen Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Pierro94 50.91 2.455
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Std Course Time:
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16029 Willis All American Sally Rojek100 28.36 4.654

16032 Cajun Golden Retriever Jennifer Wiesen100 29.96 4.406
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20056 Triton Rottweiler Lori Kling100 48.25 3.150
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4003 Evie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Patricia Sopp100 32.82 4.296

4001 Zoe Pembroke Welsh Corgi Elisabeth Ayres NQ 54.35 2.594



Preferred Masters
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Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:
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8008 Sunny Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 28.04 5.029

8012 Ziggy Pomeranian Cheryl Truskowski100 30.7 4.593

8013 Dylan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Teplesky100 32.74 4.307

8009 Tinker Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 34.68 4.066

8017 Kona Shetland Sheepdog Jayne  Lang100 37.89 3.721

8023 Charlie Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel100 38.88 3.627

8010 Dolly Shetland Sheepdog Harold  Witting100 39.97 3.528

8011 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter NQ 27.76 5.079
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Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Chris Shetland Sheepdog Jayne Lang100 34.26 4.262

12043 Corky Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Hoover100 42.97 3.398

12026 Auggie Cocker Spaniel Doris  O'brien NQ 33.94 4.302

12025 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 48.72 2.997

12024 Tanya English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 52.29 2.792
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16019 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 26.63 5.708

16020 Penny Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 27.72 5.483

16018 Orso Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 29.77 5.106

16017 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 30.03 5.062

16035 Ginger Golden Retriever Joan Healey100 41.28 3.682



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

SAC 3/2/2014

152
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20042 Flicka Pointer Nancy Oglesby NQ 47.83 3.178

20041 Spencer English Setter Faith Grogan NQ 48.29 3.148


